
 
October 21, 2024 

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
 
Re:   DE 23-063 Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy, 
Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty and Until Energy Systems, Inc. – 
Joint Utilities' Petition for Waiver of Certain Provisions of the Puc 2200 Rules – DOE Notice 
of Appearance 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 

Please enter the appearance of the following persons in this matter on behalf of the 
Department of Energy, pursuant to RSA 12-P:3, III: 

 
Molly Lynch – Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov  

 
Please add the following persons to the docket and discovery service lists: 
 
Molly Lynch – Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov  
Paul Dexter - Paul.B.Dexter@energy.nh.gov 
Gary Cronin – Gary.M.Cronin@energy.nh.gov  
 
Please also remove the following persons from the docket and discovery service lists: 
 
Scott Balise - Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov  
Matthew C. Young – Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov  
  
 
Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only in 

electronic form. 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

       
Sincerely, 

 
      /s/ Molly M. Lynch 
 
      Molly M. Lynch, Esq.  
      Hearings Examiner 
 
cc: Service List; Molly M. Lynch, Esq., Paul Dexter, Esq.; Gary Cronin 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Aaron.Downing@eversource.com

Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com

Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com

amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov

Charles.J.Underhill@oca.nh.gov

Clifton.Below@CommunityPowerNH.gov

Daryush.Donyavi@eversource.com

daveya@unitil.com

dawn.coskren@eversource.com

Deana.Dennis@CommunityPowerNH.gov

denise@colonialpowergroup.com

donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov

elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

gepler@clf.org

golding@communitychoicepartners.com

helen.gagnon@eversource.com

jared.lawrence@eversource.com

jessica.chiavara@eversource.com

jvanrossum@clf.org

katherine.provencher@eversource.com

lisa.carloni@eversource.com

marisa.paruta@eversource.com

Mark@colonialpowergroup.com

Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com

nhregulatory@eversource.com

nkrakoff@clf.org

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

sandra.gagnon@eversource.com

Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov

sormsbee@colonialpowergroup.com

Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov

taylorp@unitil.com

tirwin@clf.org

W.Baber@dover.nh.gov

yi-an.chen@eversource.com
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